Amend CSHB 3529 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 5, following "Chapter", strike "493" and substitute "509".
- (2) On page 1, line 6, following "Section", strike "493.032" and substitute "509.018".
- (3) On page 1, line 7, strike "<u>Sec. 493.032</u>" and substitute "<u>Sec. 509.018</u>".
- (4) On page 1, line 11, strike " $\underline{\text{executive director}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{division}}$ ".
- (5) On page 2, line 8, strike "department" and substitute "division".